A change of 1% in interest rates for available for sale financial assets would have increased/(decreased) equity by nil
(31 December 2009: $186).

A change of 1% in interest rates for time deposits maturing after 3 months or more would have increased/(decreased)
profit or loss by $65 (31 December 2009: nil).

74

Edgar Filing: TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A S - Form 6-K

168

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at and for the year ended 31 December 2010
(Amounts expressed in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise indicated except share amounts)

29. Financial instruments (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates as at 31 December 2010 would have increased/(decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
exchange rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis as at 31 December 2010 and 2009.

Profit or loss Equity
100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

31 December 2010
Variable rate instruments (9,262 ) 9,262
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (9,262 ) 9,262
31 December 2009
Variable rate instruments (4,912 ) 4,912 - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (4,912 ) 4,912 - -

Fair values

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of
financial position are as follows:

31 December 2010 31 December 2009
Carrying Fair Carrying Fair

Note Amount Value Amount Value
Assets carried at fair
value
Available for sale
securities 15 - - 62,398 62,398

- - 62,398 62,398

Assets carried at
amortized cost
Due from related
parties-long term 33 1,044 1,044 21,039 21,039
Other non-current assets* 16 15,258 15,258 11,996 11,996
Due from related
parties-short term 33 88,897 88,897 108,843 108,843

18 851,175 851,175 783,752 783,752